
SPARE PARTS

PHOENIX PLUS

IN ALL INVACARE SPARE PARTS ORDERS

AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE QUOTE:

1. Powerchair Model and Type.

2. Powerchair Serial Number (if applicable).

3. Part Number.

4. Part Description.

PART NO: 1422194

1105 ILLUSTRATED SPARE PARTS LIST

Invacare Ltd
South Road, Bridgend Ind. Est.

Bridgend. CF31 3PY
Telephone 01656 647327

Fax 01656 649016



CONTENTS

CHASSIS

1-3 Chassis

4 Kerb Climber

UPHOLSTERY

5 Padded Armrest Assembly

6 High Backrest/Seat

7-8 40cm High Backrest/Seat 

9 Headrest 

10 45cm High Backrest

11 45cm High Backrest

12 Reclining Backrest/Headrest

13 Reclining Backrest/Headrest

14 One Piece Backrest/Attendant Backrest

15 One Piece Backrest/Attendant Backrest

FOOTREST

16 772 Footrest/Angle Adjustable Footrest

17 772 Footrest/Angle Adjustable Footrest

18 772 Footrest/Angle Adjustable Footrest

19 773 Elevating Legrest

20 773 Elevating Legrest

WHEELS

21 Front Castors/Fork Assembly

22 Rear Wheels/Handbrake

ELECTRICAL

23 Standard Joystick, Penny & Giles Mounting Brackets

24 Swingaway Joystick Bracket and Attendant Bracket

25 Gearbox

26 40AH Battery

27 Battery Charger and Power Leads

28 Lap Belt



NOTES

1. When ordering spare parts in all correspondence relating thereto, please quote full Model Name.

2. When parts are available in LEFT or RIGHT hand (LH/RH), care should be taken to ensure 

that correctly handed parts are ordered. Left and Right hand sides of the wheelchair correspond 

to the normal position of hands when the user is seated.

3. In the event of damage in transit notify and file a claim with the carrier, immediately.

4. Any return of parts supplied must be authorised in advance. Please contact the Sales office for 

issue of a Return Authorisation Number.

5. All returned goods to be shipped carriage charges paid.

As a policy of continuous development Invacare reserve the right to alter prices and
specifications without prior notice.



1CHASSIS

Item Part No Description

Sideframe Assembly RH
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1 6401999 6181999 1420221-0200 1420221-0201 1420221-0202 1420221-0203 1420221-0204

Sideframe Assembly LH
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
2 6402000 6182000 1420222-0200 1420222-0201 1420222-0202 1420222-0203 1420222-0204

Crossbrace 
3 6402052 Crossbar Assembly complete 42cm 

6402053 Crossbar Assembly complete 46cm

6402054 Crossbar Assembly complete 48cm 

4 6402046 Crossbar Sub-Assembly 40cm W RH 

6402049 Crossbar Sub-Assembly 40cm W LH 

6402047 Crossbar Sub-Assembly 44cm W RH 

6402050 Crossbar Sub-Assembly 44cm W LH

6402048 Crossbar Sub-Assembly 48cm W RH 

6402051 Crossbar Sub-Assembly 48cm W LH

5 5406901 Anti Tipping Lever 

6 5009331 Inner Bottom Rail 

7 5006756 Footrest Release Lever RH 

5006757 Footrest Release Lever LH 

8 5006751 Footrest Hinge Pin - Upper 

9 5006752 Footrest Hinge Pin - Lower 

10 5006750 Pin - Footrest Release 

11 L10047 Handknob M8 x 30mm Q/R

3/4

3/4

26

16

17

18

24

1

13

22

37

14

23 25

12

11

36

5

2

8

10

35

9

31

32
7

29

30

28

27

19

6

21

20

37

34

33

15



2CHASSIS

Item Part No Description

12 6001990 Tee Bar - 40cm W 

6001991 Tee Bar - 44cm W

6001992 Tee Bar - 48cm W

6002157 Tee Bar - 40cm W (Recliner)

6002158 Tee Bar - 44cm W (Recliner)

6002159 Tee Bar - 48cm W (Recliner)

13 E15103 1/4” x 1 1/2” Bolt Hex HD

14 6002013 Crossbar Link Arm

15 1012180 Crossbar Link Bracket
16 E10131 Seat Clamp Screw 1/4" UNC x 1 1/2"
17 6002765 Seat Guide 
18 F32103 Nyloc Nut 1/4" UNC  
19 L01010 Castor Socket Cap 
20 L31001 Handknob 
21 6400754 Armrest Bracket 
22 1SDH2018 M6 X 40mm Zinc Plated
23 495012 Crossbar Washer 
24 F20105 Crossbar Nut 
25 E10105 Crossbar Bolt 
26 L01009 Tube End Plug 
27 D30110 Screw M5 x 30mm
28 F60204 Domed Nylock Nut M5  
29 G01101 Washer - 3/16" Dia 
30 F20103 Nyloc Nut M5 
31 F20104 Nyloc Nut M6 
32 G11502 Washer - Nylon 1/4" Dia 
33 D60113 Skt Cap Screw M8 x 15

3/4

3/4

26

16

17

18

24

1

13

22

37

14

23 25

12

11

36

5

2

8

10

35

9

31

32
7

29

30

28

27

19

6

21

20

37

34

33

15



3CHASSIS

Item Part No Description

34 F20104 Nut M6
D50102 Screw M6 x 22

35 N11009 Spring - 5/16" Dia 
36 F20106 Nyloc Nut - M12 
37 F35101 1/4” Nyloc Nut

500023 Spring Clip (Not Shown)

3/4

3/4

26

16

17

18

24

1

13

22

37

14

23 25

12

11

36

5

2

8

10

35

9

31

32
7

29

30

28

27

19

6

21

20

37

34

33

15



4KERB CLIMBER

Item Part No Description

Kerb Climber 
1 6002691 Kerb Climber Attachment 40cm W

6002692 Kerb Climber Attachment 44cm W

6002693 Kerb Climber Attachment 48cm W

2 D60114 Screw M5 x 35mm

3 F20103 Nyloc Nut M5 

4 6002238 RH Bracket Assy-Kerb Climber

5 6002218 Kerb Climber Foot Moulding

6 6002226 Foot Sub Assy-Kerb Climber

7 F368016.99 Locking Bolt-Quick Release

8 6002239 LH Bracket Assy-Kerb Climber

9 6002222 Kerb Climber Pivot Bush

10 L10009 Handgrip 22mm

11 J30110 Roll Pin

12 B11030B.99 Damper Spring

13 D08126 Screw M6 x 45mm

14 900110 Washer M6

15 F20104 Locknut M6

16 6002688 Cross Tube Assembly 40cm W

6002689 Cross Tube Assembly 44cm W

6002690 Cross Tube Assembly 48cm W

17 6002226 Kerb Climber Foot Assembly

18 E10132             Bolt Skt Cap M5 x 35 Blk

2

4

3

16

14

12

13

17

5

6

15

7

11

8

9

10

1

18



5PADDED ARMREST ASSEMBLY

Item Part No Description

Armrest Assemblies 
6400763 RH Arm Assembly Complete

6400764 LH Arm Assembly Complete

1 6400758 Arm Upright Assembly 

2 L90071 Cap 

3 D10204 Screw 

4 6000788 Skirtguard RH 

6000789 Skirtguard LH 

5 D50177 Screw 

6 D95204 Armpad Fixing Screw 

7 5008437 Armrest Pad RH 

5008438 Armrest Pad LH 

8 L03012 Tube End Plug

9 6000761 Armrest Pad Bracket RH 

6000762 Armrest Pad Bracket LH 

10 L03010 Tube End Plug

11 L31001 Handknob

12 5007976 Vertical Support Tube

13 G91108 Washer

1

11

10

8
9

5

6

7

4

13

3

2

12

11



6HIGH BACKREST/SEAT

Item Part No Description

1 Half Folding Backrest Assembly Nylon 40cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1420265 1420266 1420267 1420268 1420269 1420270 1420271

Half Folding Backrest Assembly Nylon 44cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1420272 1420273 1420274 1420275 1420276 1420277 1420278

Half Folding Backrest Assembly Nylon 48cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1420279 1420280 1420281 1420282 1420283 1420284 1420285

2 Handle Assembly 10 deg
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
6401513 1420241-5022 1420241-0200 1420241-0201 1420241-0202 1420241-0203 1420241-0204

3 Folding Backpost
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
6401128 1420242-5022 1420242-0200 1420242-0201 1420242-0202 1420242-0203 1420242-0204

8

7

6

3

12

10
11

9

4

2 15

14

1

13

9



7HIGH BACKREST/SEAT

Item Part No Description

4 1420243 Folding Back Upholstery 40cm W Nylon

1420244 Folding Back Upholstery 44cm W Nylon

1420245 Folding Back Upholstery 48cm W Nylon

6 5009551 Upholstery Washer

7 D20101 Screw

8 5006589 Stop Pin (No.2) 46 Back

9 5006599 Spring Torsion 46 Back

10 5006586 Pivot Bush

11 H91003 Rivet 6mm

12 G01103 Washer

13 5006557 Release Pin Assembly RH

5006558 Release Pin Assembly LH

14 L01019 7/8" Tube End Plug

15 L10033 Handgrip

8

7

6

3

12

10
11

9

4

2 15

14

1

13

9



8SEAT

Item Part No Description

1 1420262 Seat Canvas Assembly Nylon 40cm W

1420263 Seat Canvas Assembly Nylon 44cm W

1420264 Seat Canvas Assembly Nylon 48cm W

2 5004257 Upholstery Strip-Seat

3 D20101 Screw Rsd Csk Pozi T/T M5x20ZP

4 5009551 Washer Upholstery - Plastic

1

2

3

4



Item Part No Description

Headrest Complete
1 6002076 40cmW Nylon

6002077 44cmW Nylon
6002078 48cmW Nylon

Headrest Upholstery
Nylon

2 6002067 40cmW Nylon
6002068 44cmW Nylon
6002069 48cmW Nylon

3 6001683 Headrest Tube

4 L01017 Tube End Plug

5 D36103 Screw

6 L31001 Handknob

7 6001567 Drip Stand Holder

8 D20101 Taptite Screw M5 x 20mm (Not shown)

9 5009551 Upholstery Washer (Not shown)

1

2

3

4

6

7

5

9HEADREST



1045cm HIGH BACKREST

Item Part No Description

1 Reclining Back Complete Nylon 40cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1420309 1420310 1420311 1420312 1420313 1420314 1420315

Reclining Back Complete Nylon 44cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1420316 1420317 1420318 1420319 1420320 1420321 1420322

Reclining Back Complete Nylon 48cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1420323 1420324 1420325 1420326 1420327 1420328 1420329

2 Reclining Backpost RH
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
5408284 5188284 1420226-0200 1420226-0201 1420226-0202 1420226-0203 1420226-0204

3 Reclining Backpost LH
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
5408283 5188283 1420225-0200 1420225-0201 1420225-0202 1420225-0203 1420225-0204

4 5008285 Trigger Release - RH

5008286 Trigger Release - LH

1

2

19

22

24

3

23

18

20

16

27

6

4

5

21

12

9

28

25

26

10

8

17

14

11



Item Part No Description

5 6002133 Ratchet Bar

6 6001254 Spacer Ratchet Bar

8 6401376 Lower Backpost assembly

9 D50103 Screw Skt Cap M6 x 55 ZP

10 E00109 Bolt Hex M8 x 45 ZP

11 F20104 Nut Hex Nyloc M6 ZP

12 F20105 Nut Hex Nyloc M8 ZP

14 G00106 Washer Pin M8 Type B ZP

16 KB32303 Washer Starlock Cap 3/16 CP

17 L01019 Tube End Plug 7/8" Rd Rib

18 L01026 Nut Cap M8 x 12 RD - Black

19 L10033 Handgrip Cane Type - Black

20 L34011 Handknob M8 Tristar Female

21 D26102 Screw Rsd Csk Pozi No.10 x 7/8 ST ZP

22 5009551 Washer Upholstery - Plastic

23 6002061 Reclining Back Upholstery Nylon 40cm W

6002062 Reclining Back Upholstery Nylon 44cm W

6002064 Reclining Back Upholstery Nylon 48cm W

1145cm HIGH BACKREST

1

2

19

22

24

3

23

18

20

16

27

6

4

5

21

12

9

28

25

26

10

8

17

14

11



Item Part No Description

24 Tie Bar 40cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
6402073 6182073 1420227-0200 1420227-0201 1420227-0202 1420227-0203 1420227-0204

Tie Bar 44cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
6402074 6182074 1420228-0200 1420228-0201 1420228-0202 1420228-0203 1420228-0204

Tie Bar 48cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
6402075 6182075 1420229-0200 1420229-0201 1420229-0202 1420229-0203 1420227-0204

25 Reclining Headrest Complete 40cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1420330 1420331 1420332 1420333 1420334 1420335 1420336

Reclining Headrest Complete 44cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1420337 1420338 1420339 1420340 1420341 1420342 1420343

Reclining Headrest Complete 48cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1420344 1420345 1420346 1420347 1420348 1420349 1420350

12RECLINING BACKREST/HEADREST

1

2

19

22

24

3

23

18

20

16

27

6

4

5

21

12

9

28

25

26

10

8

17

14

11



Item Part No Description

26 Tube Insert Headrest
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
5408088 5188088 1420224-0200 1420224-0201 1420224-0202 1420224-0203 1420224-0204

27 6002064 Headrest Upholstery Nylon 40cm W

6002065 Headrest Upholstery Nylon 44cm W

6002066 Headrest Upholstery Nylon 48cm W

28 6002157 40cm T-Bar Recliner

6002158 44cm T-Bar Recliner

6002159 48cm T-Bar Recliner

13RECLINING BACKREST/HEADREST

1

2

19

22

24

3

23

18

20

16

27

6

4

5

21

12

9

28

25

26

10

8

17

14

11



14ONE PIECE BACKREST/ATTENDANT BACKREST

Item Part No Description

1 One Piece Backrest Complete Nylon 40cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1420288 1420289 1420290 1420291 1420292 1420293 1420294

One Piece Backrest Complete Nylon 44cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1420295 1420296 1420297 1420298 1420299 1420300 1420301

One Piece Backrest Complete Nylon 48cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1420302 1420303 1420304 1420305 1420306 1420307 1420308

2 One Piece/Pram Handle Backpost 40cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
6402793 6182793 1420231-0200 1420231-0201 1420231-0202 1420231-0203 1420231-0204

One Piece/Pram Handle Backpost 44cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
6402794 6182794 1420232-0200 1420232-0201 1420232-0202 1420232-0203 1420232-0204

One Piece/Pram Handle Backpost 48cm W
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
6402795 6182795 1420233-0200 1420233-0201 1420233-0202 1420233-0203 1420233-0204

5
1

2

4

3



15ONE PIECE BACKREST/ATTENDANT BACKREST

Item Part No Description

3 6002024 Back Upholstery Nylon - 40cm W

6002025 Back Upholstery Nylon - 44cm W

6002026 Back Upholstery Nylon - 48cm W

4 D26102 Screw Rsd Csk Pozi No.10 x 7/8 ST ZP

5 5009551 Washer Upholstery - Plastic

5
1

2

4

3



772 FOOTREST/ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOTREST

Item Part No Description

1 772 Adjustable Angle Footrest Complete 40cm W RH
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1420395 1420396 1420397 1420398 1420399 1420400 1420401

772 Adjustable Angle Footrest Complete 44cm W RH
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1420402 1420403 1420404 1420405 1420406 1420407 1420408

772 Adjustable Angle Footrest Complete 48cm W RH
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1422128 1422129 1422130 1422131 1422132 1422133 1422134

772 Adjustable Angle Footrest Complete 40cm W LH
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1422135 1422136 1422137 1422138 1422139 1422140 1422141

772 Adjustable Angle Footrest Complete 44cm W LH
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1422142 1422143 1422144 1422145 1422146 1422147 1422148

772 Adjustable Angle Footrest Complete 48cm W LH
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
1422149 1422150 1422151 1422152 1422153 1422154 1422155

16

3

4

6

14

13

7

2

1

12

10

11

9

10

8
5

6

3

17

15

16



17772 FOOTREST/ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOTREST

Item Part No Description

2 Hanger Assembly RH
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
5409510 5189510 1420239-0200 1420239-0201 1420239-0202 1420239-0203 1420239-0204

Hanger Assembly LH
Black Blue Transparent Transparent Transparent Transparent Yellow

Red Blue Purple Green
5409511 5189511 1420240-0200 1420240-0201 1420240-0202 1420240-0203 1420240-0204

3 Footrest Extension Assembly
RH LH

40cm W 1422156 1422157

44cm W 1422158 1422159

48cm W 1422160 1422161

5009613 Adjustable Angle Footrest Extension Assemblies 42cm RH 

5009614 Adjustable Angle Footrest Extension Assemblies 42cm LH 

5009611 Adjustable Angle Footrest Extension Assemblies 46cm RH 

5009612 Adjustable Angle Footrest Extension Assemblies 46cm LH 

4 Footplate
RH LH

40cm W Z173130 Z173130

44cm W 0572-04445 0572-04450

48cm W 0572-04435 0572-04449

3

4

6

14

13

7

2

1

12

10

11

9

10

8
5

6

3

17

15

16



18772 FOOTREST/ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOTREST

Item Part No Description

5 6002309 Heel Straps 42cm W

6002310 Heel Straps 46cm W

6 E10135 Bolt M6 x 50mm

7 L01019 End Plug

8 D00120 Screw M8 x 10mm

9 G00110 Washer

10 F30101 Nut

11 1433339-9005 Adjustable Tube Assembly

12 0572-02152 Coved Washer

13 D00202 Button Head Screw

14 1433340-0216 Hex Footrest Extension Upper

15 5009617 Extension Tube Sub-Assembly RH 

5009618 Extension Tube Sub-Assembly LH 

16 0388821 Footplate Tube Sub-Assembly RH 

0388822 Footplate Tube Sub-Assembly LH 

17 D02103 Screw 5/16" UNC x 1/2" 

3

4

6

14

13

7

2

1

12

10

11

9

10

8
5

6

3

17

15

16



19773 FOOTREST/ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOTREST

1

3

2

23 4

20
5

15

13

16

14

12

9

19

17

Item Part No Description

773 Elevating Legrest Assemblies Complete - Supplied in black only 
1 1422165 Elevating Legrest Assemblies Complete 40cm RH 

1422166 Elevating Legrest Assemblies Complete 40cm LH 

1422167 Elevating Legrest Assemblies Complete 44/48cm RH 

1422168 Elevating Legrest Assemblies Complete 44/48cm LH  

Legrest Hanger Assemblies - Supplied in black only 
2 5406920 Legrest Hanger Assemblies RH 

5406921 Legrest Hanger Assemblies LH

Extension Assemblies c/w Footplate 
3 5305229 Extension Assemblies c/w Footplate 40/42cm RH 

5305230 Extension Assemblies c/w Footplate 40/42cm LH 

5305267 Extension Assemblies c/w Footplate 44/48cm RH 

5305268 Extension Assemblies c/w Footplate 44/48cm LH   

Note: Footrest Extension Assemblies are complete with footplate 
4 5004571 Adjustment Mechanism Complete RH 

5004572 Adjustment Mechanism Complete LH 

5 0464310 Adjustment Lever RH 

0464311 Adjustment Lever LH 

6 Z173130 Footplate 40/42cm W

Z173128 Footplate 44/48cm W 

7 0382090 Bumper Rubber 

8 5406918 Hanger Bracket RH 

5406919 Hanger Bracket LH 

9 5005182 Legrest Tube 

10 6301333 Legrest Panel 

11 0462273 Hinge Plate 

12 0464283 Hinge Pin 

618

7

21

28

27

11
22

10

23

24

8
25 26



20773 FOOTREST/ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOTREST

Item Part No Description

13 0464270 Hinge 

14 0464345 Bush 

15 F65202 Domed Nut 

16 0464346 Hinge Spring 

17 5005269 Extension Tube 

18 D36109 Screw 

19 D00120 Screw 

20 5007794 Cap 

21 0464348 Spring 

22 K22201 Circlip 

23 K32305 Capped Starlock Washer 

24 D25101 Screw 

25 F65101 Domed Nut 

26 G01103 Washer

27 D36127 Screw 

28 G41102 Washer 

1

3

2

23 4

20
5

15

13

16

14

12

9

19

17

618

7

21

28

27

11
22

10

23

24

8
25

26



21FRONT CASTORS/FORK ASSEMBLY

Item Part No Description

Front Castors 
1 1422169 Castor Assembly Complete Micro 8" x 2"

2 1422170 Castor Assembly Pneumatic Complete 8" x 2" 

3 N00204 Bearing 

4 F20106 Nyloc Nut M12 

5 G00102 Washer M12 

6 D122011A Castor Fork 

7 6000811 Stem 

8 E10105 Axle Bolt M8 x 80mm Long

9 F30103 Nyloc Nut M8 

10 M11031 Tyre - 8" x 2" PT 

11 M12017 Inner Tube - 8" x 2" PT 

12 5007659 Hub Centre - 8" x 2" PT 

13 0046985 Bearing - Extended Boss 

14 5004534 Castor Wheel - 8" Microcellular c/w Bearings

15 5007137 Castor Wheel - 8" Pneumatic c/w Bearing

4

3

7

9

4

5

6

11

10

12

13

14

8

3

1/2

15



Item Part No Description

Rear Wheels 
1 1422171 Black Alloy Pneumatic Rear Wheel

2 M11006 Tyre 12 1/2" x 2 1/4" PT

3 6002364 Wheel Hub Cover - Black

4 D60183 Socket Head Bolt M8 x 20mm

5 M12004 Inner Tube 12 1/2" x 2 1/4"

6 Z122013 Wheel Hub - Beram

7 5006797 Key

8 D50133 Screw Skt Cap M6 x 30mm

9 1416018 12" Outer Alloy Wheel Black

1416017 12" Inner Alloy Wheel - Black

G40301 Spring Washer M6 (Not Shown)

Note: Recommended Gearbox Lubricant - SHELL ALVANIA RA.

Handbrake
10 5007683 Toggle Brake Complete RH 

5007684 Toggle Brake Complete LH 

22REAR WHEELS/HANDBRAKE

10

1

7

6

5

2

3

4

8

9



Item Part No Description

1 6001690 DL40 Integrated Controller

2 6002379 Support Tube Assembly

3 L03003 End Plug

4 D20123 Screw

5            6002449            Controller Mounting Bracket RH

6002448            Controller Mounting Bracket LH

6            G41101             Spring Washer

7            D30202             Screw

8            L03003              End Plug

9            P90050              Wiring Harness

23STANDARD JOYSTICK, P&G MOUNTING BRACKETS

1

3 4

2

7

8

5

6

9



Item Part No Description

Swingaway Joystick Bracket
1 1422173 Swingaway Joystick Bracket RH

1422174 Swingaway Joystick Bracket LH

Attendant Bracket
2 L10034 Handknob Tri-Star M6 x 12 Male

3 6000190 Handle Extension (Required for Folding and Recliner Back Styles)

4 E20106 Bolt Cup Head Nib M8 x 30

5 F60203 Nut Hex M8 Deep Dome ZP

6 D10108 Screw Csk Pozi M5 x 20 ZP

7 6402796 Attendant Controller Bracket

24SWING AWAY AND ATTENDANT

1

7 66

2

3

5

4



25GEARBOX

Item Part No Description

ELECTRICS / Gearbox / Brakes 

Note: When Ordering Spares Please Check The Motor Type Fitted To The Vehicle. 

Motor / Gearbox Unit 
1 6001414 Motor/Gearbox Assembly Complete RH - c/w Plug, 106 Watt 

6001415 Motor/Gearbox Assembly Complete LH - c/w Plug, 106 Watt 

2 4001520 Gearbox Gasket 

3 P09208 Gearbox Lid/Declutch Lever Assembly RH 

P09207 Gearbox Lid/Declutch Lever Assembly LH 

4 L01065 Cap 

5 D151001A Gearbox Mounting Plate 

6 D50102 Socket Cap Screw M6 x 22mm 

7 D50109 Socket Cap Screw M6 x 25mm 

8 D50120 Socket Cap Screw M6 x 40 mm 

9 B35002A Gearbox Mounting Clamp 

10 F20104 Nyloc Nut M6 

11 L01992 End Cap ATG

12 P09199 ATG Electro-Magnetic Brake 

13 P09299 Brushes ATG

14 5006797 Key

15 P49111 DX Plug Kit

8

7

6

5

910

4

3

2

1

13
12

11

15

14



Item Part No Description

Battery and Cradle 40Ah 
6002911 40Ah Battery Pack Assembly

1 6002820 Battery Cradle 40 Ah

2 6002904 Cradle Support

3 6002908 Battery Support Strap

4 6002909 Front Battery Box Assembly

4a          1422416             Lid Front - Wired

5a          1422415             Lid Rear - Wired

6            P50028              Battery 38Ah Cyclic

7            L90088              Battery Terminal Cover RH

8            L90089              Battery Terminal Cover LH

2640AH BATTERY

6

4

12 53

2

7

8

4a

5a



27BATTERY CHARGER AND POWER LEADS

Item Part No Description

Battery Charger 

1 P51031 Battery Charger 

2 P90052 Battery Charger Lead UK

2

1



28

Item Part No Description

1 1WLS1002 Safety Lap Belt

11

LAP BELT


